10 Responsible for the overall

management and operation of

the member of the Group in

Xian

Wei Mingchong General manager of the member of

the Group in Zhongshan

8 Responsible for the overall

management and operation of

the member of the Group in

Zhongshan

Zhang Min Chairman of the member of the

Group in Hefei, and the

marketing director of the

Eastern China District of the

Group

3 Responsible for the overall

management and operation of

the member of the Group in

Hefei and the management of

marketing in the Eastern China

district

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 9 –

The shareholding structure of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date and immediately after the

allotment, issue and full vesting of the Award Shares (assuming no other change in the issued share capital of

the Company other than the allotment, issue and full vesting of the Award Shares) is as follows:

Name of shareholder

As at the

Latest Practicable Date

Immediately after the issuance,

allotment and full vesting

of the Connected Awarded

Shares (assuming no other

change in the issued share

capital of the Company)

Number % Number %

Plus Earn Consultants
Limited (‘‘Plus Earn’’)
(Note 1)

1,623,100,000 51.159% 1,623,100,000 51.094%

Hero Fine Group Limited
(‘‘Hero Fine’’) (Note 2)

281,455,652 8.871% 281,455,652 8.860%

Right Rich Consultants
Limited (‘‘Right Rich’’)
(Note 3)

75,000,000 2.364% 75,000,000 2.361%

Excel Wave Investments
Limited (‘‘Excel Wave’’)
(Note 4)

1,109,587 0.035% 1,109,587 0.035%

Wealth Express
Investments Limited
(‘‘Wealth Express’’)
(Note 5)

980,100 0.031% 980,100 0.031%

Mr. Tam Chun Fai 30,000 0.001% 30,000 0.001%
Mr. Lee Ka Sze, Carmelo 30,000 0.001% 30,000 0.001%
Ms. Xia Yibing (Note 6) 112,000 0.004% 112,000 0.004%

Sub-total 1,981,817,339 62.466% 1,981,817,339 62.386%

Connected Grantees

Tsui Kam Tim 0 0% 298,500 0.009%
Cai Fengjia 0 0% 277,500 0.009%
Chen Guangchuan 0 0% 192,000 0.006%
Chen Wende 0 0% 172,500 0.005%
Huang Yanping 0 0% 192,000 0.006%
Jin Yanlong 0 0% 192,000 0.006%
Li Ning 0 0% 172,500 0.005%
Liu Bingyang 0 0% 112,500 0.004%
Liu Yu 0 0% 124,500 0.004%
Mai Lihua 0 0% 172,500 0.005%
Ou Jian 0 0% 172,500 0.005%
Tang Ling 0 0% 112,500 0.004%
Wei Mingchong 0 0% 112,500 0.004%
Zhang Min 0 0% 124,500 0.004%

Non-connected Grantees 1,639,500 0.052%

Sub-total 0 0% 4,068,000 0.128%

Public shareholders 1,190,834,417 37.534% 1,190,834,417 37.486%

Total 3,172,651,756 100% 3,176,719,756 100%

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 10 –

Notes:

1. Plus Earn is legally and beneficially owned as to 76.5% by Mr. Kong Jianmin, as to 15% by Mr.

Kong Jiantao and as to 8.5% by Mr. Kong Jiannan.

2. Hero Fine is legally and beneficially owned as to 100% by Mr. Kong Jianmin.

3. Right Rich is legally and beneficially owned as to 76.5% by Mr. Kong Jianmin, as to 15% by Mr.

Kong Jiantao and as to 8.5% by Mr. Kong Jiannan.

4. Excel Wave is legally and beneficially owned as to 100% by Mr. Kong Jiantao.

5. Wealth Express is legally and beneficially owned as to 100% by Mr. Kong Jiantao.

6. Ms. Xia Yibing is the spouse of Mr. Cai Fengjia.